<u>7.14.99</u> 07-22-1	998		
Form PTO-1595         O1-22-1           (Rev. 6-93)         Image: Constraint of the cons	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TTER Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and . 100770	documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Vladymir Jan Rogov	Name: Z Microsystems, Inc.		
	Street Address: 5945 Pacific Center Blvd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Suite 509 San Diego, CA 9212P		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger	0011 11 11		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Ŭ,		
□ Other			
Execution DateJuly 10, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $July 10$ , 1998			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Law Offices of	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
STANLEY A. BECKER	Enclosed		
11440 West Bernardo Court, Suite 214 San Diego, CA 92127	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by		
	deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the hest of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing is tru	a and correct and any attached convis a true convist the		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
07/21/1998 SSNITH 00000108 09113691			
01 FE:581 A. Becker 40.00 00 Junley U.	Sertur 7/10/98		
Name of Person Signing Signature			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document: $2$			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT			

REEL: 9318 FRAME: 0399

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Vladymir Jan Rogov (5)	
		(2)(6)	
		(3)(7)_(7)	
		(4)(8)	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) Z Microsystems, Inc.	
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10) California	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) 5945 Pacific Center Blvd., Ste. 509, San Diego, CA 92121	
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12) Flat Panel Monitor Mounting Assembly	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) July 10, 1998	

(1) In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign and transfer and does (do) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) and all international priority rights associated therewith.

(2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with an application in any other country and continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

(3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

(4) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

(5) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

(6) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, any agreement in conflict herewith.

(7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) STANLEY A. BECKER, Reg. No. 23,037 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: July 10 98	Signature of Inventor (1)	V lindy anhaga
Date:	Signature of Inventor (2)	
Date:	Signature of Inventor (3)	
Date:	Signature of Inventor (4)	
Date:	Signature of Inventor (5)	
Date:	Signature of Inventor (6)	
Date:	Signature of Inventor (7)	
Date:	Signature of Inventor (8)	

PATENT REEL: 9318 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 07/14/1998